OFFICE OF THE PRESIDING OFFICER, MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL NO.2, KAMRUP(M), BHARALUMUKH, GUWAHATI-781009

Memo No.MACT2K/4854-55/24



ORDER

Based on the result of the interview held on 18-08-2024 for the post of 'Peon' (Grade IV) in the establishment of Presiding Officer, MACT No 2 Kamrup (M) advertised vide memo no.MACT2K/4098-99/24 dt 12-07-2024 the undersigned is pleased to declare the final result for the post of 'Peon' (Grade IV) in the establishment of Presiding Officer, MACT No 2 Kamrup (M).

The following candidate has secured the highest marks and has been recommended by the Selection Board for appointment.

SELECTED CANIDATE

Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name
16	SHRI BUDDHADEV KALITA	LT. KALICHARAN KALITA

Further the Selection Board has resolved to place the following candidates in Waiting list which shall be valid for one year.

WAITING LIST

Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name
51	MD. ROSMAN ALI	JAHUR ALI
06	SHRI ANJAN THAKURIA	DWIPEN THAKURIA

The appointment letter will be issued to the selected candidate i.e. Buddhadev Kalita in due course of time.

The selected candidate is directed to report to the undersigned within 15 days from today. After issuing appointment letter/Joining of selected candidate, police verification process will be initiated. In the event of adverse police verification the service of the concerned appointed candidate will be liable for termination.

Further, the Presiding Officer/Member cum Chairperson of the Selection Board reserves the right to reject the candidature of any candidate if any discrepancy arises regarding the candidature of the selected candidate.

Sd/-Presiding Officer, MACT No.2 Guwahati, Kamrup(M)

Date: 21 -08 -2024

Copy to:

Memo No.MACT2K/ 4854-55/24

Date: 21 - 08 - 2024

The System Officer, Kamrup(M)- is requested to upload the order in the official website.

- 2) Notice Board
- 3) Office File

Presiding Officer, MACT No.2

Mot Guwahath Kamrup (M) 0.-2

Kamrup, Guwahati